



Bid Tabulation

City of Dunkirk
2020-2 Community Crossing Matching Grant Project
March 17, 2021

Brooks Construction Co. Inc.
Fort Wayne, IN

Milestone Contractors
Richmond, IN

Crim and Sons Inc.
Manilla, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1		MOORE AVENUE (S.R. 167 TO BROAD STREET)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1901	\$5.00	\$9,505.00	\$1.85	\$3,516.85	\$3.00	\$5,703.00	\$3.00	\$5,703.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3860	\$3.00	\$11,580.00	\$1.85	\$7,141.00	\$2.25	\$8,685.00	\$2.50	\$9,650.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	480	\$95.00	\$45,600.00	\$70.00	\$33,600.00	\$83.60	\$40,128.00	\$95.00	\$45,600.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	158	\$105.00	\$16,590.00	\$68.00	\$10,744.00	\$87.40	\$13,809.20	\$110.00	\$17,380.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	576	\$5.00	\$2,880.00	\$2.35	\$1,353.60	\$2.30	\$1,324.80	\$5.00	\$2,880.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00 *1
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,363.90	\$6,363.90	\$5,845.45	\$5,845.45	\$500.00	\$500.00
		TOTAL				\$88,855.00		\$63,274.35		\$75,990.45		\$84,113.00 *2
2		LAYNE DRIVE (EATON PIKE TO DEAD END)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	1067	\$5.00	\$5,335.00	\$1.85	\$1,973.95	\$3.00	\$3,201.00	\$3.00	\$3,201.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	3202	\$3.00	\$9,606.00	\$1.85	\$5,923.70	\$2.25	\$7,204.50	\$2.50	\$8,005.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	356	\$95.00	\$33,820.00	\$70.00	\$24,920.00	\$83.60	\$29,761.60	\$95.00	\$33,820.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	89	\$105.00	\$9,345.00	\$68.00	\$6,052.00	\$87.40	\$7,778.60	\$110.00	\$9,790.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	427	\$5.00	\$2,135.00	\$2.35	\$1,003.45	\$2.30	\$982.10	\$5.00	\$2,135.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,720.00	\$4,720.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		TOTAL				\$62,941.00		\$45,148.10		\$51,422.80		\$59,851.00
3		ELLIS DRIVE (LAYNE DRIVE TO DEAD END)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	228	\$5.00	\$1,140.00	\$1.85	\$421.80	\$3.00	\$684.00	\$5.00	\$1,140.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	683	\$3.00	\$2,049.00	\$1.85	\$1,263.55	\$2.25	\$1,536.75	\$3.00	\$2,049.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	76	\$95.00	\$7,220.00	\$70.00	\$5,320.00	\$83.60	\$6,353.60	\$100.00	\$7,600.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	19	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$68.00	\$1,292.00	\$87.40	\$1,660.60	\$125.00	\$2,375.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	91	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$2.35	\$213.85	\$2.30	\$209.30	\$5.00	\$455.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00 *3
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		TOTAL				\$15,059.00		\$10,066.20		\$11,939.25		\$16,519.00 *4
4		WALSH COURT (LAYNE DRIVE TO CUL-DE-SAC)										
	306	3"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	972	\$5.00	\$4,860.00	\$1.85	\$1,798.20	\$3.00	\$2,916.00	\$3.00	\$2,916.00
	306	1-1/2"± ASPHALT MILLING	S.Y.	972	\$3.00	\$2,916.00	\$1.85	\$1,798.20	\$2.25	\$2,187.00	\$2.50	\$2,430.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA SURFACE, PG64-22	TONS	158	\$90.00	\$14,220.00	\$70.00	\$11,060.00	\$83.60	\$13,208.80	\$100.00	\$15,800.00
	401	1-1/2" - 9.5MM HMA INTERMEDIATE, PG64-22	TONS	79	\$95.00	\$7,505.00	\$68.00	\$5,372.00	\$87.40	\$6,904.60	\$125.00	\$9,875.00
	406	TACK COAT @0.10 GAL./S.Y.	GALS.	657	\$5.00	\$3,285.00	\$2.35	\$1,543.95	\$2.30	\$1,511.10	\$5.00	\$3,285.00
	720	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	720	VALVE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
	801	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND LIGHTING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$245.00	\$245.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		TOTAL				\$34,231.00		\$24,227.35		\$28,222.50		\$37,206.00
		GRAND TOTAL				\$201,086.00		\$142,716.00		\$167,575.00		\$197,689.00 *5

*1 Total given was \$300.00

*2 Total given was \$83,513.00

*3 Total given was \$300.00

*4 Total given was \$15,919.50

*5 Total given was \$196,489.00